



\$~28

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 4287/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18688/2025,
CRL.M.A. 18689/2025

GOPAL ANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sushil Gupta,
Ms. Sunita Gupta & Mr.
Vikash Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP
for the State
SI Mahavir Jogi, PS- B.K.
Road
Mr. Inder Dev, Adv. for
complainant (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.09.2025

At joint request, list on 03.12.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025

"SS"