



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4287/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18688/2025,**
CRL.M.A. 18689/2025

GOPAL ANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Agarwal, Adv.
(through VC)
Mr. Sushil Gupta and Ms.
Sunita Gupta, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State with SI
Mahavir Jogi, PS B.K.
Road, ND.
Mr. Inder Dev Singh, Adv.
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

03.12.2025

1. Let reply to the Status Report be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 06.02.2026.
3. Interim order to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025

'KDK'