



\$~49

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4287/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18688-89/2025**

**GOPAL ANSAL**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dr. Sushil Kumar Gupta, Ms.  
Anshika kumara, Ms. Sunita  
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

**STATE NCT OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP. SI  
Mahavir Jogi, PS-B.K. Road.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

**06.02.2026**

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of  
time.

List on 29.04.2026.

Interim order to continue.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**FEBRUARY 6, 2026**

*'Bhupi'*